

SC 02(04)2024

CIS (48-2024)

CNR:WBSP04-000239-2024

JO Code:WB00993

Order No.04

Dated 19-02-2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge .
All the three accused persons on bail are absent .
Ld Advocate filed a petition praying for an adjournment on
behalf of the accused persons.
The prayed for adjournment is allowed as last chance.
All the accused persons are directed to appear on the next
date positively . In-default,necessary order shall be
passed .
Fix 05-05-2025 for consideration of charge .

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 8th FTC Alipore ,