

**S.C.02(04)2024 CIS 48 of 2024**  
**CNR WBSP04-000239-2024**  
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.5 dated 05-05-2025

Court is lying vacant. Ld A.D.J, 17<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore in charge of this Court.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

Ld advocate for the accused persons filed a petition praying for an adjournment on behalf of the absentee accused persons.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

All the accused persons are directed to appear on the next date positively.

To 11-07-2025 for consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

ASJ

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
17<sup>th</sup> Court , Alipore (in-charge)  
F.T.C.-8th, Alipore.