

Sessions Trial No.01(10)2025 CIS 48 of 2024

Sessions Case No.02(04)2024

Order No. 1

Dated : 28/10/2025

Today is fixed for charge.

All the three accused persons are present with their Ld advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

Heard.

I proceed to frame the charge against the accused.

The Ld. P.P. in-charge opened the case of the prosecution by describing the charge brought against the accused persons and stating by what evidence he proposes to prove the guilt of the accused persons.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Perused the FIR, Charge Sheet and all other materials in the C.D. and having regard to the same, I am satisfied that there appears to be prima facie sufficient ground to presume that the accused persons have committed the offence punishable **U/s 341/325/307/354/34 of the Indian Penal Code.**

Accordingly, the charge is framed accordingly against the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty by saying individually 'Ami Nirdosh' in Bengali and claimed to be tried.

The charge so framed is written in separate sheets and kept with the record.

To 22-12-2025 for evidence of CSW 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional Sessions Judge 8th Fast Track Court,

Alipore, Dist South 24 Parganas.