

**S.T.01(10)2025 CIS 48 of 2024**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.3 dated 12-02-2026

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of P.W.1

All the three accused are present with their Ld advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present with P.W.1 who is examined-in-chief in full and is commenced to be cross-examined and further cross-examination stood deferred on prayer of Ld advocate for the accused.

Fix 11-03-2026 for further cross-examination of P.W.1. The date is informed to the witness with a direction to remain present.

The cross-examination must be concluded on such date fixed.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.